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, Thame, Oxon, Ox9 3HT.

grave Gate, Leicester.

Lavington Memor tal — [vophy
J

1 Pegasus MCC & LCC  and  New Era MCC
aling equipment. Thanks aluo to Mike Randall
ing this programme.

1st class 2nd class

15 14
c (except. singles) 15 14
= % 14 13
250cc (except singles) 14 13
13 13
k-
machines (standard touring Velocettes) will be credj&
erves the right to reduce the number of laps required fo
rds. Please note that laps completed after the cnemer‘ecl‘e\
d are rot counted. -

Special Prizes

Event 2 Winner
Event 2 First Velocette
Event 4 Winner
Event 5 Winner
Event 7 Winner
Event 8 Winner

2nd

3rd

1st novice

1st 250cc

1st 350cc
Event 10 Winner
Event 11 Winner
Event 12 Winner

2nd

3rd

WIARTING TIMES

10100 PRACTICE STARTS
11150 approx FIRST RACE
tation of the awards will take place in the Club House halt an hour atter
racing finishes.

Il Club would like to thank all the Marshals and Officials etc. for their
Lutance in the running of todays meeting.
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6

8
9
10
1

1K)
15
16

Nane

Shaun Waters

Chic Flockhart
Chic Flockhart
Chic Flockhart
Charles Ol ]iw
David Wi lson
bavid Wi lmor
Ray Thurstor
Ray  Thor st
1 ly ke
Eehiar of 1

Paul larke
Mike Dal

Hoth Margrain
Dnean Watmor
Dancan Watson
HLephen Harve
Roger Hshts
fany Alnle
Tames B Lon
lames By ton
Uhr s Haycen
Foward Jackson
Lhwis Hayoen
Andrew Pratt

Peter Smith

lain Massey
Alan Wilkinson
Pete Vines
Mick Grant
Robert Bensley
Jon Tollit
Trevor Johnson
Trevor Johnson
Trevor Johnson
Pete Vines

Dave Lansley
Graham Pheazey
Graham Pheazey
Stephen Roberts
Laurence Edwards
Martin Greenland
Martin Greenland
ten Fallowfield
John Shaw

Roger Moss
Richard Moss
Anthony Rackley
Anthony Rackley
Roy Alexander
Brian Murray-Carr
John Loder

Chris Woolley
Richard Adams
John Walker

LIST OF COMPETLIORS

Town

Shetbield

Honnybr iag
Harmybr 1gg
Honnybr 1gg
Wk e
e adiord

W avetbon ol

Milton keyies

MiLban Ky
Grantham
Upp it ngham
PN L agoon
tafford
L
HLOC e ) )
Htockwe ||

Lot ol

Mar Low
Nt L agham
i

nng
Heading
Luton

Pl l

Luton
Feterborough
Mor ley

Baildon
Worksop

Twy ford
Scarborough
Banham
Droitwich
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
fwyford

Reading
Haynes
Haynes
Newpor t
Newport
Toddington
Toddington

Sutton on Hull Triumph

Halesowen
Sth Croxton
Sth Croxton
Haynes
Haynes
Reading
Mansfield
Birmingham
Spalding
Alcester
Wakefield

Machine Model
Velocette Special
Velocette Viper
Velocette< Venom
friton T120
Fawasal 1 100RX
M. Guz e le Mans
Kawasak i ZXR
Velocette MOV
Velocette  Viper
Kawasak i KR250
Vineent Comat
Noy ton 790;
nlocette  Venom
hcaty
wlocette  Violetta
Wi clman Wes lake
Now Lo 30M Manx
Adl.B. /R
Velocette Venom
I tumph 1100
Matchless (.3
Kawasak i LXR
BrMw R75/5
Vincent Rapide
Ducati Mg 3
Yamaha XTRDS0O
Ducati Monza
BSA Gold Star
Velocette Jim Lee VMI
Matchless  G8CS
BMW R100
BMA R90O/6
Velocette MOV
Velocette  MAC
BSA Curtis Bantam
Velocette  Venom
AJS 7R
Velocette  Vernom
Ducati Gl
Moto Guzzi Monza
Ducati 7 side Special
Velocette Parvel
Velocette Parvel
Seele
Velocette  Venom
Scott Flying Squirrel
Nor ton Domi 88
Velocette Venom
Ducati Mk 3
Velocette Viper
Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Velocette Venom
BSA Manx G/S
- 5=

349

730
250
350

250

750
459
250
500
500
499

499
D00
350
750
998
450
500

250
350

497

980

980
248
349
125
499

550
499
2950
500
249

46
499
498
499
640
750
S00
250
349
350
500
350
499
500

Yo Novice

1961
1967
1971
1986
1978
1989
1952
1956
1990
1951
1971
1966
1971
1958
1971
1958
1956
1958
1950
1950
19879
1972
1949
1972
1972/ 74

1970
1958
1966
1956/60
1976
1974
1934
1934
1949/67
1957

1961
1960
19635
1979
1965
1970
1969
1996/71
1999
1934
1958
1958
1973
1961
1955
1958
1958
1958
1961

z2z2z22

Name
Oliver Webber
K B Wakelin
K B Wakelin
Alan Lygo
Tony Wright
Tom Jones
Vic Haskell
Vic Haskell
Roy Barber
Roy Barber
Peter Biles
Philip Robinson
Stephen Riley
David Fanthorpe
David Fanthorpe
Martin Deathridge
Dave Longstreeth
Dave Longstreeth
Keith Prime Snr.
Philippa Wheeler
Philippa Wheeler

Town

Wakefield
Spondon
Spondon
Nottingham
Solihull
Chester
Newark
Newark
Ipswich
Ipswich
Barret
Huddersfield
Scarborough
War ley
Warley
S/Coldfield
Wollaston
Wollaston
Ilkeston
West Molesey
West Molesey

Tony Harris Hinckley
Tony Harris Hinck ley
Tony Harris Hinckley
John Hargreaves Manchester
Chris Thomas Streatley
David Wild Oxenhope
Tim Royal Rothwell
Sergio Meli Baddesley Clinton
Ian Hamilton Bedford

Iain Massey Bai ldon

Terence Anderton
Gerry Richardson
Gerry Richardson
Mervyn Panting
John Grew

John Grew
Stewart Rogers
Stewart Rogers
Stewart Rogers
John Richards
Terence Covill
Tim Johnson
Alan Lygo
Harvey Mitchell
Roy Ballard
Mick Brook
Mick Brook
Andrew Stone
Olly Duke

01ly Duke
David Poole
David Poole
Neil Hinson
Mark Forsythe
Andrew Tuck
Stewart Cains
John Reeve
Brian Hunt
Hteve Hicks
Paul Bamford
Richard Easton

Darlington
Broom
Broom
Droitwich

Wisbech
Wisbech
Wisbech
Kettering
New Barnet
Winkley
Nottingham
Sheen
Hitchen
Darrington
Darrington
Nottingham
Grantham
Grantham
Codicote
Codicote
Newbury
Peterborough
Grimsby
Huddersfield
Blaenannerch
Solihull
Evesham
Peterborough
Nottingham

Machine Model cc
BSA Gold Star 350
Velocette KSS 350
BSA Gold Star 500
Yamaha S/Tenere 7950
Velocette  Venom 499
Velocette Viper 350
Rickman Goldstar 350
Dresda Triton 750
Triumph ST 498
Triumph T100C 498
Vincent Comet. 499
Seeley Gold Star 495
BSA Gold Star 500
A GHO 499
Matchlens GO 549
Honda cB77 5407
Velocette MES 0O
Ty iumph Al (s8]
Ruclge Special 499
Ducati 249
Ariel 497
Norton F/Bed Commando 750
Iriumph Gl 700
BSA BSO 499
Norton 88 w97
BMwW R&S 1000
Ducati 750
Honda cB77 26
Velocette Viper 350
Egli Vincent 9968
Kawasaki IXR 750
Velocette Venom C1 500
Velocette  WM/KSS 348
Velocette  KTT/Venom 498
Renfield Crusader 248

Burton on Trent Velocette
Burton on Trent BSA

Norton
Norton
Norton
Ducati
BSA
Velocette
Honda
Velocette
Ducati
Honda
Suzuki
R.Enfield
Velocette
Velocette
Velocette
Velocette
Kawasaki
Velocette
Rudge
Velocette
Velocette
Norton
Norton
Norton
BSA

— % =

Special S00
B2S 250
Mod 30 499
Mod 30 580
Model 50 348
24 Horas 246
Gold Star 349

Venom 499
NSR 398
MAC 350
Monza 250
CB 400N 400
TSOOM 492
Crusader 250
MOV 250
Viper 350
KSS 348
MSS 498

GPX 600 592
Metisse 500
Radial 250
Thruxton 498

MSS 500
88 497
Dommie 500
18 497
C15 250

Year Novice

1957
1938
1954
1989
1958
1957
1969
1970
1948
1956
1961
1969
1957
1950
1957
1965
1955
1954
1754
1965
19354
1971
1706
1971
1956
1982
1986
1968
1958
1971
19689
1961
1939/56
1948/56
1958
1960
1972
1948
1958
1958
1971
1960
1958
1986
1959
1961
1980
1972
1958
1952
1958
1938
1938
1988
1960
1934
1967
1956
1954
1955
1934
1958

% 4




Name Town Machine Model
George Faston Not tinghamn Douglas 90+
(eorge Easton Nottingham Douglas MK 3
John Greenwood Thurmaston Norton 50
John Greenwood Thur maston Nor ton ES2
Les Reveley Balton BSA Gold Star
Feter Marshall Hudoersfield  BSA Daytona
Peter Marshall Huddanr sifield BSA M24 G/S
Brian Walker Arnold Velocette MSS
Andrew Walker rnold BSA Gold Star
Bob Biddulph Moot AJS 7R
David Brien 1wy Colhor ne Scott
Androw Wal ke Arnold Vincent Comet
Crram AL Lwr Lght 1 Velocette MAC
Dean Mitoiel | 1 BSA Gold Star
Tony Mitehel ] Reading BSA Gold Star
Htaven Farvell Ot e turn Yamaha FZR
Gimon Bar Loy Diws vincent Python
Hamon Har ey (SICC Velocette Thruxton
Rober & Met tet Mot b ngham BSA Gold Star
Michaml Palmen Newlnay Laverda Jota
Michaml Palmer [N RN Tr 1umph STA
Joftey OLraughan  Lincoln BSA Gold Star
Martin Page [RERE Seeley [EST]

John Fay ko Cast leford Norton Manx Commando
Nigel Bowry Heading BSA Gold Star
Nigel Howry Reading Velocette Venom
Christopher Harling Castleford Norton 88 Domi
Netl Mebonald Colchester Velocette  Venom
Kidge Elder London BV REO GS
John Hargreaves — Manchester Norton 88

Roy Venard Net t.lebad Velocette MAC

lan Escreet Guiseley Ducati GTS
Martin Deathridge Sutton C/field Honda CB77
Feter Dewsnap Sheffield Mz BT

Alan Watkinson Keighley AJS 7R

John Gapper Middlewich Triumph T110

Neal Barry Bracknell Velocette  Thruxton
Steve Marsh Cardiff Suzuki RGV

Phil Todd whyteleafe Laverda SF 780
Phil Todd Whyteleafe Laverda RGA

Alan Lygo Nottingham Honda NSR

I W Beacroft Barnetby le Wold Triton

Pate Jackson Brighouse BSA Gold Star
W fan Bhack leford Lincoln BSA Gold Star
Patar Greig Heckmondwike Greeves — Silverstone
fric lrons Luton BSA Gold Star
David Colling Keighley Triumph North Trident
Mnlan Harmiston Rotherham BSA Gold Star

Trmvor By kbeck Grewel thor pe Egli Vincent Rapide

bW M Beacroft  Barnetby Le Wold BSA

Mar b Hhar rock Orrell BSA
Gary Collins Lincoln Kawasalk i
Moymbton J Fowar de Newport Kawasak i
o Rabi nson Woodeote Norton
L ROl rson Woodeote BSA
LN Py ime Bew,
W Paten Vding T dumph

WPl e ding Triton
JauE Dar e NAnlaby Triton
Wbl HLockpon A
Wbl BEOCkper Ty dumph
0wkl HLOCIpOr Vel ocet te

7

Gold Star
C15

KR1

KR1

Domn i
Gold Star

1100

R

(8

350
420
350
500
350
500
S00

330

500
350
1000
500
500
347
1000
497

498
750
499
499
500

980
497
350
864
347

500
650
750
540
498

2950

Year Novice

1950
1948
L9756
1956
1906

1957
1964
1961
1934
1970
1939
1958

1957 =
1966
1968
19560
1946
19560

=

N

7=

BE

R

i

101
103
105
108
118
140
133
109
135
146
148
153
182
157
174
162
215
177

Reserves

168

(it Iat Class & 2nd Class to be determined by the organisers.

Fliat Clase

B () ane

Name
Neal Barry
Beth Margrain
Chris Hayden
Dave lansley
Roger Moss
Richard Moss
Roy Alexander
David Poole
Tom Jones
Peter Biles
Ian Hamilton
Tim Royal
John Richards
Tim Johnson
Harvey Mitchell
Mick Brook
John Reeve
8imon Barley
David Brierley
Andrew Stone
Chris Allwright
John Parker
Nigel Bowry
Roy Venard
Dave Barnes
Alan Watkinson
Mark Sharrock
Phil Todd
C W Bell
Simon Robinson

Peter Greig

Velocette Thruxton
Ducati

Vincent

AJS 7R

Scott Flying Squirrel
Norton Dommi 68
Velocette Viper
Velocette K8S
Velocette Viper
Vincent. Comet

Egli Vincent
Honda CB 77
Ducati 24 Hor
Velocette Venom
Velocette MAC

Suzuki TS500M
Velocette MSS
Velocette Thruxton
Scott

Royal Enfield Crusader
Velocette MAC

Norton Manx Commando
Velocette Venom
Velocette MAC

Triton

Norton ES2

BSA C15

Laverda SF 750

AJS 7R

Greeves Silverstone

744

250

20 MINJTES

Year

1965
1971
1949
1961
1954
1956
1961
1938
1957
1951
1971
1968
1971
17568
19599
1972
1956
1966
1954
1998
1939
1970
1960
1938
1968
1938
1958
1971
1958
1956

1967

Novice

z

222




IHE ROY SMITH MOTORS CLASSIC RACE

No Name Machine cc
6 Chic Flockhar t Iriton T120 750
14 Faul Clarke Nor ton 750
16 Beth Margrain Ducati 250
8 Duncan Watson Rickman Weslake 500
26 Edward Jackuon HW R75/75 750
28 Androw Fratt Ducaty M< 3 450
32 Alan Wi Lk 1 nson BEA Gold Star 350,
72 Phtlip Robinson HA/Seeley Gold Star 495
36 Jon Jol it W RYO/6 980
33 Pate Vi Vaelocette Jim Lee Thruxton 499
44 Graham Mhoazey icati GT . 250
92 Tarwnce Ander Lon Valocette Venom 500
49 Len Fallowfield Triumph Seeley 498
4 Anthony Rack Ley Ducaty M 3 250
6 B van Murvay-Gary A Gold Star 350
87 John Loden BUA Gold Star 500
60 John Walker A Manx Gold Star 500
6l Oliver Webbe BEA Cold Star 350
6/ Vie Haskell Rickman Gold Star 350
70 Roy Barber Triumph T1000 498
82 lony Harris Nor ton Commancio 790
185 Martin Deathridge — Honda CB 77 347
] Mick Grant Matchless GBOCS 497
128 Peter Marshall BSA Daytona 500
90 Ian Hamilton Egli Vincent 998
2] Tim Royal Honda CB 77 32
9 John Grew Velocette Special £00
102 Terence Covill BSA Gold Star 349
119 Mark Forsyth Velocette Metisse 500
Bob Biculph AJS 7R 349
Reserves
117 Stewart Cains Velocette Thruxton 498
Shaun Waters Velocette Special 500
Jeftrey Straughan BSA Gold Star 350
Martin Page Seeley G50 498

Ist 2nd & 3rd special award
Winner £30-00 voucher
First Velocette to fimish £20-00 voucher

Year

1971
1970
1971
1971
1972
1972
1958
1969
1974
1966
1963
1961
1956/71
1973
1955
1958
1961
1957
1969
1956
1971
1963
1956/60
1955
1971
1968
1960
1960
1960
1961

1967
1970
1958
1989

Novice

N

lat 2nd 3rd 4th

Sth ____6th 7th 8th

Winners time__ Speed Fastest lap,
—{gts

EVENT 4 8 LAPS
RACE 3
THE GEOFF DODKIN VINTAGE RACE
No Name Machine [Sé Year Novice
221 Tony Ainley Velocette Vernom 499 1958
78 Dave Longstreeth Triumph 6T 650 1954
130 Neil McDonald Velocette Venom 500 1957
13 Edward Hunt. Vincent. Comet 499 1951
17 Duncan Watson Velocette Violetta 500 19568
19 Stephen Harvey Norton 30M Manx 499 1958
21 Roger Ashby AJS 7R 350 1956
89 Sergio Meli Velocette Viper 350 1958
24 James Burton Matchless G3 350 1950
2 Chris Hayden Vincent. Rapice 298 1949
183 Trevor Johnson Velocette MAC 549 1934
40 Peter Vires Velocette Venom 499 1957
St Roger Moss Scott Flying Squirrel G40 1954
52 Richard Moss Norton Dommni 665 7950 1996
53 Anthony Rackley Velaocette Venom 500 19956
113 David Poole Velocette MSS A9t 1936
59 Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499 1958
&2 K B Wakelin Velocette KSS 350 1936
&5 Tony Wright Velocette Venom 499 19956
121 Paul Bamford Norton Mod 18 497 1934 N
189 Roy Barber Triumph ST 494 1946
71 Peter Biles Vincent. Comet 499 1951
S Stephen Riley BSA Gold Star 500 1997
95 Mervyn Panting Royal Enfield Crusader 248 1958
179 Keith Prime Snr. Rudge Special 495 1934
74 David Fanthorpe AJS GBO 499 1950
85 Tony Harris Iriumph GT 700 1956
119 Brian Hunt Norton 88 497 1954
11 Ray Thurston Velocette Viper 349 1956
152 John Hargreaves Norton 88 497 1956
Reserves
95 Gerry Richardson Velocette WM/KSS 348 1939/56
98 Stu Rogers Norton Mod 30 499 1948
220 Steve Hicks Norton Dommie S00 1955
)
Awards  1st 2nd & 3rd
Special award winner £25-00 voucher
Iot___ 2nd 3rd 4Ath,
fith 6th, 7th, 8th,
Wit s time Speed Fastest lap,

=10 =




) g LAPS
P D SRR CHAMPIONSHIE RACE
| No Hame Machine =S Year Novice
| ¥ Alan Wilkirnon HHA Gold Star S50 17958
I /2 Philip Robinson Bon/Seeley Gold Star 495 1969
6 Brian Murray Cary 15A Lold Star 350 1955
57 John Leado BEA Lold Star S00 1956
3 Chrras Woo | ey H5A Gald 8 330 1958
&u John Wal ke HOA Manx Gold Star S00 1961
61 Wl ver webber B5A Gold Star 350 1957
65 K0 wakedin oA Gold Star S00 1954
& Vie HMaskol | Rickman Gold Star 350 1969
7 Srephen K ley H5A Gold Star 500 1957
129 Peter Marshall HSA - M24 00 1938
102 Tevance Govill HEA bold ¢ 349 1960 N
127 Ls Reve s B bald 390 1956
131 Andrew Walber B Gold 350 1954
136 Dean Mitohel | Bn Gold Star S00 1958
15 Tany Mitehel | bEA bold Stay 350 1956 N
141 Hober t Pattat B5A Gold Star 347 1955 N
() lat oy St aughan \ bold Star 350 1958 N
Lo/ Nigel Howy HSA Gold Star 499 1958 N
166 Pete Jackson B6A Gold Star 350 1958
17 1 W H Heacroft Sir. Rickman Gold Star 500 1970 N
I6/ Bran Shackleford BSA Gold Star 350 1954
169 Eric lrons BSA B32 Gold Star 347 1958 N
171 Alan Hermiston BSA Gold Star 500 1958
17t Siumon Robinson BSA Gold Star 350 1956
Pwards lst 2nd & 3ra
Imt IS 3rd 4th
ith 6th 7th, 8th
Winmers time Speed Fastest lap,

= =

k

132
140

Reserves
135

136
166

fwards

B

Mo s time

8 LA
4
THE OWEN GREENWOOD CLASSIC SINGLE RACE
Name Machine ce Year Novice

Shaun Waters Velocette Special 459 1970

Cmic Flockhart Velocette Viper 349 1961

Dave Longstreetnh Velocette MSS 500 1953

Beth Margrain Ducati 250 1971

lain Massey Ducati Monza 250 1970

Olly Duke Velocette MOV 250 1962

Irevor Johnson BSA Curtis Bantam 12 1949/67
Peter Vines Velocette Jim Lee Thruxton 499 1966
Graham Pheazey Ducati G 250 1963 N
Laurence Edwards Ducati 7 Side Special 249 1963 N
Martin Greenland Velocette Special Parvel 346 1970
Terence Anderton Velocette Venom 500 1961

John Shaw Velocette Vanom “99 1999
Anthony Rackley Ducat: M & 50 1975

Roy Alexander Velocette Vipm 9 1961 N
Philippa Wheeler Ariel 497 1954

Tony Harris BSA BSO 499 1971

Mick Grant Matchless GLEOCS 497 1956/60
John Grew BSA B2S 2050 1972

Stu Rogers Norton Mod 30 980 1956

Harvey Mitchell Velocette MAC 350 1959

Roy Ballard Ducati Monza 250 1961 N
Mark Forsyth Velocette Metisse 500 1960
Stewart Cains Velocette Thruxton 498 1967 N
Richard Easton BSA C15 250 17958
John Greenwood Norton Mad 50 350 1956

Brian Walker Velocette MSS S00 1957

Andrew Walker Vincent Comet 500 1970

Bob Biddulph AJS /R 349 1961

Simon Barley Velocette Thruxton 500 1966

Chris Allwright Velocette MAC 350 1939 N
Dean Mitchell BSA Gold Star 500 1958

Pete Jackson BSA Gold Star 350 1958

1st 2nd & 3rd
Special award winner £30-00 voucher
2nd 3rd 4th
6th 7th 8th
Speed Fastest lap o
—92 -




EVENT 7
RACE 7
EVENT & 20 MINUTES A= THE JUNE SHERWOOD MEMORIAL RACE
RACE 6 G THE JUNE SHERWOOD RACE
THE ERED CHESHIRE HIGH SPEED IRIAL No Machine cc Year
No Name Machine cc Year Navice 7 Charles 0llis Kawasak1 1000RX 997 1986
8 David Wilson Moto Guzzi Le Mans 850 1976
5] David Wiluon Moto Guzzi B850 1978 N 14 Paul Clarke Norton 750 1970
18 Duncan Watson Rickman Weslake S00 1971 6 Eiiara Jacreom BN R75/5 750 1972
31 Lain Mass Ducati Manza 250 1970 25 Chris Hayden Kawasaki ZXR 750 1989
5 Rober t Hers e BM R100 P80 1976 35 Robert Bensley BYW R100 80 1976
36 Jon Jol it B RPO/6 980 1974 o Olly Duke Kawaski KR1S 250 1990
42 Dave Lansley AJS 7R 350 1961 N 36 Jon Tollit BMA R0/6 780 1974
45 Hleve arte Moto Guzzi Monza S00 1979 N 45 Steve Roberts Moto Guzzi Monza 500 1979
a6 A ence Edwar dy Ducaty 7 Side Special 249 1963 N St Roger Moss Scott Flying Squirrel H40 1934
49 Lty Fallowkield Iriumph Seeley 458 1956/71 52 Richard. Moss Norton Domi G 750 1958
b MAlan Lygo Yamaha §. lenere 750 1989 o4 Alan Lygo Yamaha 8. lenare 750 1989
bty Lo Jorwes /elocette Viper 350 1957 8 Uit aranl DresdaliGold Star (50 1969
71 Pator B les Vincent Comet 499 1951 155 Martin Deathridge Honda CH// 547 1963
79 David Fanthor pe Matehlews G 349 1957 86 Chris Thomas BYMW R&S 1000 19682
86 Chris Thomas [E T 1000 1982 N 90 Tan Hamilton Egli Vincent 998 1971
G0 Lan Hami I ton Egly Vincent 998 1971 108 Mick Brook Suzuki THOOM 492 197%
(13 Lim Koyal Honda CH 77 326 1968 a7 David Wild Ducati 750 1986
101 John Richar ds Ducati 24 Horas 246 1971 N 134 AR e e T ke VinesnEiConet 500 1970
108 Mick Brook Suzud T500M 472 i3 109 Andrew Stone Royal Enfield Crusader 250 1956
122 Richard Easton B5A C149 250 1958 159 John Capper Triumph T110 650 1958
|23 George Easton Douglas 90+ 350 1930 138 Steven Farrell Yamaha FZR 1000 1989
126 John Greenmoodd Norton £52 500 1956 143 Mlehasl Palmer Triumph STA 497 1958
139 Simon Bar ley Vincent. Pythan 500 1934 145 Martin Page Seeley G5O 498 1989
103 Tim Johnson Velocette Venom 499 1958 148 Nigel Bowry Velocette Venom 499 1960
153 Roy venard Velocette MAC 350 1938 N 149 Christopher Harling Norton Domi 68 500 1958
1954 Ian Escreet Ducati GT3 864 1978 N 154 lan Escrest Ducati GIS 864 1978
157 Alan Watkinson Norton ES2 499 1938 158 Ken Kynman AJS 7R 348 1958
196 Andrew Tuck Rudge Radial 250 1934 151 Kidge Elder BYMW RBOGS 980 1984
161 Steve Marsh Suzuki RGY 250 1989 N 156 Peter Dewsnap MZ ETZ 250 1984
15 Mike Daly Velocette Venom 499 1966
175 Gary Brooker Kawasaki KR1 250 1968 N Reserves
Reserves 182 Dave Barnes Triton 730 1968
i 163 Phil Todd Laverda RGA 981 1982
151 Kidge &1der BYW RBOGS 980 1984 29 Peter Smith Yamaha XTRD 500 1972/74
196 Peter Dewsnap MZ ETZ 250 1984
181 R W Pates Triton 650 1960 N
(wards st 2nd & 3rd
Special award winner £30-00 cash.
Lut 2nd, 3rd 4th
fwards Ist class & 2nd class to be determined by the organisers.
Nith 6th 7th Bth

Witiwrs time Spead, Fastest. lap

=1k
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47
92
00
05
113
o9
62
&5
[
10
24
96
103
105
1)
118
130

THE E.A. LAVINGTON MEMORIAL RACE

Name

Tony Ainle
Shaun Wat.e
Chic Floch
Dave Longstreoth
Neil MebDonal o
Mike Daly

Duncan Watson
Sorglo Mol i

OLLy Duke

Travar Johnson

Petar Vires
Graham Phes

oy
Martin Greenland
lerence Ancey ton
John Shaw

Noy Alexancen
David Poole
Richard Adams

K B Wakelin
Tony Weight

fom Jone

Ray Thurston
Gerry Richardson
John Grew

Tim Johnson
Harvey Mitchell
Mark Forsythe
John Reeve
Brian Walker

freserves

140
135
153
217

Awards

wh

Winmers

Simon Barley
Chris Allright
Roy Venard

C W Bell

Ist the E A Lavington Memorial Trophy (kindly presented by the

Velocette

Veriom

Venom Special
Venom

MSS

Venom

Venom
Violetta
Viper

Viper

MOV

Jim Lee Thruxton
Venom

Velo Special Parvel

Venom Clubman
Venom

KTT/Venom
Special
Venom

MAC
Metisse
MSS

MSS

Thruxton
MAC

MAC
MoV

cc Year
499 19568
500 1970
499 1967
500 1953
500 1957
499 1966
500 1958
350 1958
350 1956
248 1934
499 1966
499 1960
348 1970
500 1961
499 1959,
349 1961
498 1938
499 1958
350 1938
459 1956
350 1957
248 1948/52
498 1948/56
500 1960
499 1958
350 1959
500 1960
500 1956
500 1957
500 1966
350 1939
350 1938
250 1938

Dorking Centre of the Velocette Owners Club) .

2nd & 3rd

Special Awards 1st
2nd
3rd
ist
1st
1st

£20-00 voucher .
£15-00 voucher .
£10-00 voucher .
novice £20-00 voucher
250 £10-00

350 £10-00

3rd,

4th

6th,

Tth_

8th

time

Speed

___Fastest lap

EVENT

151
Reserves
156

29
176

A L) aue

Awards

1ot clase

Name

Charles Ollis
David Wilson
Edward Hunt
Edward Jackson
Chris Hayden
Mike Daly
Robert Bensley
Olly Duke

Len Fallowfield
lain Massey
Alan Lygo

Tom Jones
Chris Thomas
Steve Hicks
Neil Hinson
Mick Brook
David wild
George Easton
Bob Biddulph
John Capper
Steven Farrell
Michael Palmer
Martin Page
Christopher Harling
Pete Jackson
Neal Barry
Peter Greig
Ken Kynman
David Collins
Kidge Elder

Peter Dewsnap
Peter Smith
Royston J Edwards

Kawasaki 1000RX
Kawasaki ZXR
Vinecent Comet
BMW R75/5
Kawasaki /XR
Velocette Venom
BMA R100
Kawasaki kRIS
Triumph Seeley
Kawasaki /xR

Honda NSR

Velocette Viper

BMW R&S

Norton Dommie
Kawasak1 BGFXE00
Honda CB40ON

Ducati

Douglas M5

AJS 7R

Triumph T110

Yamaha FZit

Laverda Jota

Seeley GSO

Norton Domi 88

BSA Gold Star
Velocette Thruxton
Greaves 8ilverstone
AJS 7R

Triumph North Trident
BMW RBOGS

MZ ETZ
Yamaha XTRD
Kawasak i

498
500
350
500
250
348
750
980

250

20 MINUTES

Year

1986
19689
1951
1972
19689
1966
1976
1990
1956/71
1989
1986
1957
1982
1955
1966
1980
1966
1948
1961
1958
1969
1979
1989
1958
1958
1965
1967
1958
1970
1984

1984
1972/74
1989

1st class & 2nd class to be determined by the organisers.

Novice

A




EVENT 10
RACE 10
o Nare

David Wi lson
Graham Pha.
Steve Rober ty
Anthony Rack Loy
Paul Bamfor o
Chris Thoman

Stewart Caing

David Brierv ey
Chir s A1 Lwe ighit
Tany Mitehel |
aven Farrell
Robor t Pet tet
Jetfray Straughan
John Par ko

Nigel Bowry
Christopher Har Ling
Roy Venar o

[an Escreat

Peter Dewsnap

K W Beacroft Jor.

k. W H Beacroft Snr.
Mar ke Sharrocik

Steve Marsh

216 C W Bell

172 Trevor Birkbeck
175 Garry Brooker
170 David Colling
180 R W Bates

I LYNN DRURY NOVICE RACE

Machine cc
Moto Guzzi 850
Velocette Venom 499
Moto Guzzi Monza S00
Ducati M3 250
Norton Mod 18 497
BMW R6S 1000
Velocette Thruxton 498
Scott 500
Velocette MAC 330
HSA Gold Star 350
Yamaha F /R 1000
BSA Gold Star 347
HSA Gold Star 350
Nar ton Manx Commando 750
Velocette Venom 499
Norton B4 Domi 500
Velocette MAC 350
Ducati GIs B&4
MZ ETZ 250
Triton 750
Rickman Gold Star 500
BSA C15 250
Suzuki RGV 250
Triumph ST 498
Egl1 Vincent Rapide 998
Kawasaki KR1 250
Triumph North Trident 750
Triumph T100 500

Special award winner £30-00

Year

1978
1960
1979
1973
1934
1982
1967
1934
1939
1956
1989
1955
1958
1970
1960

8 LAPS
Novice

ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

et 2nd 3rd 4th
hkn &th 7th B8th,
Winners time Speed Fastest lap

Ly S

152
7

101

Reserves
105

127

Awards

Hen

Winne s tlme

THE RALPH SEYMOUR CLASSIC SINGLES and VINTAGE RACE
Machine cc Year
Tony Alnley Velocette Venom 499 1968
Chic Flockhart Velocette Viper 349 1961
Neil McDonald Velocette Venom 500 1957
Beth Margrain Uucati 20 1971
Stephen Harvey Norton 30M Manx 499 1958
Roger Ashby AJS 7R 350 1956
James Burton Tr 1umph 500 1950
Andrew Pratt Ducati MKS 450 1972
lain Massey Ducati Monza 250 1970
Dave Lansley AJS 7R 350 1961
Laurence Edwards Ducati 7 Side Special 249 1963
Martin Greenland Velocette Sp. Parvel 499 1969
Terence Anderton Velocette Veron 500 1961
John Shaw Velocette Venom 499 1959
Roger Moss Scott Flying Squirrel 640 1954
Anthony Rackley Ducati MK3 250 1973
Roy Alexander Velocette Viper 349 1961
Roy Barber Triumph 51 498 1948
Peter Biles Vincent Comet 499 1951
Mervyn Panting Royal Enfield Crusader 248 1958
Keith Prime Snr. Rudge Special 495 1934
Philippa Wheeler Ducati 249 1965
Tony Harris BSA BSO 499 1971
Mick Grant Matchless GSOCS 497 1956/60
Ray Thurston Velocetta MOV 248 1948/52
John Hargreaves Norton 88 497 1956
John Grew BSA B25 2580 1972
Stu Rogers Norton Mod S0 348 1958
John Richards Ducat1 24 Horas 246 1971
Steve Hicks Norton Domnie 500 1955
Harvey Mitchell Velocette MAC 350 1999
Roy Ballard Ducati Monza 250 1961
Les Reveley BSA Gold Star 350 1956
1st 2nd & 3rd
Special award winner £20-00
2nd 3rd _4th
__bth. 7th o Bth
= Speed___ Fastest lap
168

202




&9
60
b1
63
(=]
a7
75
128
26
102
1073
s
115
127
178

Reserves

Y7,
118

Reserves

131
136

rwards

TRUPHY

THE PETER VINES BSA GOLD STAR v VELLCET 1E RAGE

For the Loid Star v Velocette Uhal lenge irophy.

Name

Tony Ainle
Shaun Wat e s
Chie Flockhat
Davis Longstreeth
Duncan Watson
Alan Wi Lkanson

FHi Lip Robinson
Travor Johnson
Poter Vi
Tarance Anoer ton

David Foole
Braan Marray Cary

John Lader
Chrs Wool ley
Kichard Adams
dohn Walker
Oliver Webbe

K B Wakelin
Tonv Wreight
Haskel |
Stephen Riley
Peter Marshall
Jonn Grew
Terence Caviltl
Tim Johnson
Harvey Mitchell
Mark Forsyth
Les Reveley
S1mon Robinson

Velocette

Stewar t Caing
Jonn Reeve

Gold Star

Andr ew Walker
Dean Mitchell

Ist 2nd & 3rd
Specral fwards

Velocette Venom
Velaocette Special
Velocette Venom
Velocette M3S
Velocette Violetta
BSA Gold Star

BSA/Seeley Bold Star

Velocette MAC
Velocette Venom
Velocet te Venon
Velocette k&5
BSA Lold Star

BSA Gold Star

BSA Gola Star
Velocette Venom
BSA Manx Gold Star
BSA Gold Star

BSA Gold Star
Velocette Venom
Rickman Gold Stay
BSA Gold Star

BSA Daytona
Velaocette Special
BSA Gold Star
Velocette Venom
Velocette MAC
Velacette Metisse
ESA Gold Star
BSA Gold Star

Velocette Thruxton
Velocette MSS

BSA Gold Star
BSA Gold Star

Wirmer £25-00
2nd
Srd

£20-00
£15+00

tor the ciub with the most points.

e~

350

Year

1956
1970
1967
1953
1959
1958
1969
1934
1957

1967
1956

1954
1958

Novies

. i
e “%
EVENT 12 - 8 LAPS
RACE 12
THE PETER VINES BSA GOLD STAR v VELOCETTE RACE
J' Position Velocette BSA Points Time
i QR )
2 : S
3 bty
4 T o
S, - SR
6 8. &
% = 7
8 6
&, 3
10, 2
11 1
12 1
13 1 . £ 1
14 1 5
15, 1
k
16 1 ¢
17 1
18, 1 i
19 1
20, 1
21 1
22, 1
23 1
24 1
25, 1
Totals,
Winmers time Speed Fastest lap Y
Winning Club, Points Runner up Points

o

A
3




Sth

Winners time







